

SLP(C)No. 6378 OF 2001
ITEM No.30

Court No. 6

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6378/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 27/12/2000 in WP 29837/97
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M. BHARATHI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr.S.Muralidhar,Adv.
Mr. S. Vallinayagam,Adv.
Mr.G.Seshagiri Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi,ASG.
Mr.Hemant Sharma,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr.D.Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner
and Mr.Mukul Rohtagi learned Additional Solicitor
General for the respondents.

Though we are not inclined to interfere with the
order under challenge, we direct the respondents to
permit the petitioner to participate in the selection
process and consider her candidature having regard to
her past experience.

Subject to above direction, the special leave
petition is dismissed.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master